

11208 Statesville Road Suite 200 Huntersville, NC 28078 (704) 274-1450 office (704) 274-1430 fax www.xoomenergy.com

July 7, 2016

NHPUC 8JUL'16aH11:16

VIA Electronic Filing and FedEx

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra A. Howland-Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC (License No. DM 13-185)

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC ("XOOM Energy"), I sent the enclosed letter dated May 24, 2016 to the Commission regarding the start of our telemarketing campaign. In addition, the information below was emailed to the Commission on June 23, 2016, but I am resending to ensure it is properly filed under the docket.

Pursuant to PUC 2004.05(d), I am writing to confirm that XOOM Energy will be using the following Sales Verification Company (SVC) for third party verification:

Sales Verification Company (SVC) 9701 International Court North, Suite A St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Contact Information:

Melissa Wareham
Director of Administration
1.800.979.1589 ext 4205
mwareham@salesverifications.com

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns regarding this information.

Respectfully,

Stephanie C. Kueffner

Associate Counsel

XOOM Energy, LLC, single member manager of XOOM

Energy New Hampshire, LLC





May 24, 2016

VIA FedEx

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra A. Howland-Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC (License No. DM 13-185)

Dear Ms. Howland:

Pursuant to PUC 2003.01(e) and PUC 2006.01(17), we are writing to notify you that XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC ("XOOM") is beginning a telemarketing campaign to market to New Hampshire customers. The telemarketing campaign will start around the end of June 2016.

Please contact me directly should you have any questions or concerns regarding this notice.

Respectfully,

Stephanie C. Kueffner Associate Counsel

XOOM Energy, LLC, single member manager of XOOM

Energy New Hampshire, LLC